F20000001612

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			

.



62/25/20++61015++007 ++78.75

2020 HAR 25 PH 12: 21 Sometary of State

MAR 3 1 2020 M. SOLOMON

COVER LETTER

3

•

4

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Ľ

SUBJECT: Carib Grow. Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

á

Douglas L. O'Keefe			
	Name	of Person	
O'Keefe Law, P.A.			
	Firm/C	Company	
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite	1300		
	Λ	ldress	
Miami, FL 33131			
	City/Stat	e and Zip code	
dokeefe@dokeefelaw.com			
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	t notification)
For further information con Douglas O'Keefe	ncerning this matter, pleas		
Name of Person	at (Area (phone Number
STREET/COURI Registration Section Division of Corpor The Centre of Tall 2415 N. Monroe S Tallahassee, FL 3	n ations ahassee treet, Suite 810	MAILING Registration Division of 0 P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27
Enclosed is a check for the Please make check payable to S70.00 Filing Fee	: FLORIDA DEPARTME	NT OF STATE S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Carib Grow, Inc			
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATED orp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")	" "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	
(If name unavaila	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting busi	ness in Florida
Delaware	3	84-5176231	
30303030	y under the law of which it is incorporated).	(FEI number, if applicab	
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other than p	erpetual)
4/1/2020			• •
1111 Brickell Av	enue, Suite 1300, Miami, FL 33131 (Principal off	ice <u>street</u> address)	<u> </u>
	(Current mailin	ng address, if different)	
Name and <u>stree</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.0 Douglas L. O'Keefe	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	いたいの
ffice Address:	1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1300		
	Miami	, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Douglas O'Kesfs (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

2020 HAR 25 PH 12:2

· · · · ·

	Α.	DI	R	EC	Л	0	RS
--	----	----	---	----	---	---	----

🖬 Chairman	Kadion Preston	□Chairman	Tennyson Preston Name:
	c/o 1111 Brickell Avenue		c/o 1111 Brickell Avenue
□Vice Chairman	Address:	🗇 Vice Chairman	Suite 1300
Director		Director	
President	Miami, FL 33131	□President	Miami, FL 33131
□Vice President		Vice President	
	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	Other	⊡Other	Other
□ Chairman	Name:	Chairman	Name:
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	2020
Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasumer T
DOther	Other	Other	
□Chaiπnan	Name:		
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director		Director	
□President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	·····
Secretary	Treasurer	□Secretary	Treasurer
□Other	□ Other	DOther	Other
individuals may be	Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The added to the index when filing your Florida Dep Signature of Direct	ariment of State Annual Re	for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed
	etor signing this document (and who is listed in nu lse information submitted in a document to the D		
13. Kadion Pres	ton		

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CARIB GROW, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CARIB GROW, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 202641331 Date: 03-23-20

7905793 8300

SR# 20202321221 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml